Notice is hereby given that on Thursday the 6th day of October

2022, at 1.30 p.m. shall take place before the Master’s Court,

Supreme Court (New Supreme Court Building) situate at Cr Edith

Cavell & Desroches Streets, Port Louis, the Sale by levy of:  « Une

portion de terrain de la contenance de TROIS CENT QUATRE

VINGT SIX METRES CARRES (386 M²), étant le lot 328, excluant

les réserves de CINQUANTE SEPT METRES CARRES ET SIX

DIXIEMES DE METRE CARRE (57.6M²), située au quartier de la

Rivière Noire, lieu dit Albion, et est bornée d’après un rapport de

description avec plan figuratif y joint dressé par Monsieur L.

[...]

Michael Marcelin
CALOU, 4. Gabriel Yves Rubia CALOU also called Rubin CALOU,
5. Marie Merlette CALOU, Marie Michaela Patricia CALOU, 6.
Marie Mirielle ANGOUNE also called Marie Murielle ANGOUNE
and 7. Mr Louis Patrick CALOU of a portion of land of the extent
of ONE THOUSAND THIRTY SQUARE METRES (1030 m²), 
situate in the district of Flacq, place called Quatre Cocos and
bounded as follows:

On the first side, by lot No.4, on forty six metresfortycentimetres
(46.40m) ; On the second side, by Gisele BOTH, on 
twentytwometres (22 m), On the thirdside, by Lot No.6, on